Ready to dig in!
Our UL certified waste water cables love getting their hands dirty.
All the cables are approved to
be installed in, or associated with,
explosive atmospheres according
to DIN EN 60079-14-9.
Our OZOFLEX (PLUS) waste water
cables can be permanently

Global data
Brand OZOFLEX (PLUS)
Type designation H07RN8-F
Shape Round
Standards / Certifications
Based on EN 50525-2-21;
cRUus Approval UL758
Style 4642 (File E42183)
Notes on installation
Maximum submersing depth 2,000 meters
Design features
Conductor
Bare copper, finely stranded
class 5, DIN EN 60228; tinned:
up to and including 6 mm²
PE-Conductor G = with gn/ye core
Insulation Rubber compound EPR
Core identification
Up to 5 cores:
DIN VDE 0293-308
From 6 cores:
EN 50525-1 Annex D
Inner sheath
If applicable, rubber compound
EPDM: special water-proof
characteristics, preventing
formation of water bubbles
Outer sheath Rubber compound CPE
Electrical parameters
Rated voltage 450/750 V
Max. permissible operating
voltage AC 476/825 V
Max. permissible operating
voltage DC 619/1238 V
AC test voltage – main cores 2500 V (15 min.)
OZOFLEX (PLUS) H07RN8-F 450/750 V
Chemical parameters
Performance against fire DIN EN 60332-1-2
Oil resistance DIN EN 60811-404
Water resistance DIN EN 50525-2-21
Thermal parameters
Max. operating temperature
of the conductor 90 °C
Max. short circuit temperature
of the conductor 250 °C
Max. permissible water
temperature 40 °C
Ambient temperature for
fixed installation min. -40 °C
Ambient temperature in
fully flexible operation min. -25 °C
Mechanical parameters
Max. tensile load on
the conductor 15 N/mm²
Bending radii min. 3x OD max. for fixed installation
4x OD max. for flex. installation
Technical data, dim
ensions and w
eights are subject to change.
CPE EPDM EPR Copper, class 5
PRYSMIAN GROUP | WASTE WATER CABLES
Technical data, dim
ensions and w
eights are subject to change.
OZOFLEX (PLUS) H07RN8-F 450/750 V
Number of cores x
cross section Part number

Global data
Brand OZOFLEX (FC+)
Type designation S07RC4N8-F
Shape Round
Standards / Certifications
Based on EN 50525-2-21;
cRUus Approval UL758
Style 4642 (File E42183)
Notes on installation
Maximum submersing depth 500 meters
Design features
Conductor
Bare copper, finely stranded
class 5, DIN EN 60228; tinned:
up to and including 6 mm²
PE-Conductor G = with gn/ye core
Insulation Rubber compound EPR
Core identification
up to 5 cores:
DIN VDE 0293-308;
from 6 cores:
EN 50525-1 Annex D
Inner sheath
If applicable, rubber compound
EPDM: special water-proof
characteristics, preventing
formation of water bubbles
Screen Braiding of tinned copper wires
Outer sheath Rubber compound CPE
OZOFLEX (FC+) S07RC4N8-F 450/750 V
Electrical parameters
Rated voltage 450/750 V
Max. permissible operating
voltage AC 476/825 V
Max. permissible operating
voltage DC 619/1238 V
AC test voltage – main cores 2500 V (15 min.)
Chemical parameters
Performance against fire DIN EN 60332-1-2
Oil resistance DIN EN 60811-404
Water resistance DIN EN 50525-2-21
Thermal parameters
Max. operating temperature
of the conductor 90 °C
Max. short circuit temperature
of the conductor 250 °C
Max. permissible water temp. 40 °C
Ambient temperature for
fixed installation min. -40 °C
Ambient temperature in
fully flexible operation min. -25 °C
Mechanical parameters
Max. tensile load on the conductor 15 N/mm²
Bending radii min. 4x OD max. for fixed installation
6x OD max. for flex. installation
Technical data, dim
ensions and w
eights are subject to change.
OZOFLEX (FC+) S07RC4N8-F 450/750 V
Number of cores x
cross section Part number
Outer diameter [mm] Weight (approx.)
[kg/km]min. max.
4G1.5 20004268 12.8 14.4 266
4G2.5 20004269 15.2 17.2 388
4G4 20004270 17 19 516
4G6 20004271 18.9 20.9 630
4G10 20008603 23.1 25.1 972
4G16 20004272 26.6 29.6 1447
4G25 20153416 31.8 34.8 2015
4G35 20004274 35.3 38.3 2539
4G50 20004275 40.5 43.5 3458
4G70 20057126 45.2 48.2 4586